### **Selita**

From: Selita <selitab45@gmail.com>

Thursday, November 30, 2017 6:55 PM Sent: 'Lawson Thompson - Frontier Adjusters' To:

'Dawn Seibert' Cc:

Subject: RE: Frontier Adjusters - Your Claim #: 15F05F025848, DOL: 02/12/2017, Insured: Servpro

of Stone Mountain/Clarkston, Our File #: FA-272-291-1157

**Attachments:** Boyd, Selita ServPro of St Mountain Authorization Form11302017 -

NathanBrown\_ForemostIns-signed.pdf; Boyd, Selita ServPro of St Mountain

Authorization Form11302017 - GaryMacDonald HartfordIns-signed.pdf; Boyd, Selita ServPro of St Mountain Authorization Form11302017 -SusanCorbin\_LibertyIns-

signed.pdf

Attached are the signed authorization to release insurance documents from other carriers.

I also sent a copy of the authorization form to each adjuster assigned to the claims.

Selita

From: Lawson Thompson - Frontier Adjusters [mailto:lthompson@frontieradjusters.com]

Sent: Thursday, August 24, 2017 3:57 PM To: Selita Boyd <selitab45@gmail.com>

Subject: Frontier Adjusters - Your Claim #: 15F05F025848, DOL: 02/12/2017, Insured: Servpro of Stone

Mountain/Clarkston, Our File #: FA-272-291-1157

The attachment is from Lawson.

Thank you! Carlene Jones Frontier Adjusters Atlanta

Sincerely,

### Lawson

Lawson Thompson, CPCU Frontier Adjusters of Atlanta/Decatur P. O. Box 680364 Marietta Ga 30068

770-951-0044 F: 770-951-0046

This communication is confidential and may be privileged and is directed to the herein named addressee only.

# AUTHORIZATON

This is to authorize Susan Corbin, Liberty Mutual	Insurance Company , my	
hazard insurance carrier, to release and transmit an	y and all information and documentation	
regarding insurance claim(s) made by Selita Bo	oyd / Eloise Boyd	
for property damage and loss of use due to water d	lamage mold, and any other peril at 6841	
Cavalier Court, Stone Mountain, Georgia on or about	out February 4, 2015 through June 1, 2015.	
Said materials should be released to Frontier Adju-	sters and/or Cannon Cochran Management	
Services, Inc. with a copy of all said materials forw	varded to Selita Boyd.	
Signed this 30th day of November 2017.		
Eloise Boyd	Selita Beyd	
Witness	Selita Boyd, Homeowner	
	Owner: Raging Sky	
	Owner: Onravel	

# **AUTHORIZATON**

This is to authorize Gary MacDonald, The	e Hartford Insurance Company , r	
hazard insurance carrier, to release and tra	insmit any and all information and documentation	
regarding insurance claim(s) made by	Selita Boyd / Onravel Software	
for property damage and loss of use due to	o water damage mold, and any other peril at 6841	
Cavalier Court, Stone Mountain, Georgia	on or about February 4, 2015 through June 1, 2015.	
Said materials should be released to Front	ier Adjusters and/or Cannon Cochran Management	
Services, Inc. with a copy of all said mater	rials forwarded to Selita Boyd.	
Signed this 30th day of November 2017.		
Eloise Boyd	Selita Beejd	
Witness	Selita Boyd, Homeowner	
	Owner: Raging Sky	
	Owner: Onravel	

# **AUTHORIZATON**

This is to authorize Nathan Brown, Foremost Property and Casualty Insurance Company, my	
hazard insurance carrier, to release and tra-	nsmit any and all information and documentation
regarding insurance claim(s) made by	Selita Boyd / Raging Sky Records
for property damage and loss of use due to	water damage mold, and any other peril at 6841
Cavalier Court, Stone Mountain, Georgia	on or about February 4, 2015 through June 1, 2015.
Said materials should be released to Fronti	ier Adjusters and/or Cannon Cochran Management
Services, Inc. with a copy of all said mater	ials forwarded to Selita Boyd.
Signed this 30th day of November	_ 2017.
Eloise Boyd	Selita Beyd
Witness	Selita Boyd, Homeowner
	Owner: Raging Sky
	Owner: Onravel